SD Snow Queen Festival PO Box 1764, Aberdeen, SD 57402 www.sdsnowqueen.com



Dear Snow Sister Candidates and Parent(s):

The South Dakota Snow Queen festival is looking for Snow Sister Candidates to participate in the South Dakota Snow Queen Festival in 2025!

The Snow Sister program will be held in conjunction with the South Dakota Snow Queen Festival's Snow Queen Coronation on Saturday, January 11th, 2024 in the Aberdeen Civic Theater, 212 2nd Avenue SE, Aberdeen, SD 57401.

The Snow Sister program is open to 2nd through 5th grade girls. The girls will be able to interact with the Snow Queen candidates and will appear on stage with them during coronation. They will also get the opportunity to attend lunch with the queens and create a fun craft on Saturday, January 11th. The candidates will report to the Civic Theater at 10:30 am and will need to be picked up at 2 pm. They will then report to the Civic Theater by 6:30pm to attend the Snow Queen Coronation with the Snow Queen candidates. The Snow Sisters will go on stage during coronation. We will email you further details about what to expect in December.

The application must be submitted no later than *Monday, December 30^{th,} 2024*.

Application can be emailed to: SDSQPrinceAndPrincess@gmail.com

only the first 26 candidates accepted

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Prince and Princess committee at sdsqprinceandprincess@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Prince & Princess / Snow Sister Committee South Dakota Snow Queen Festival



South Dakota Snow Queen Festival

Snow Sister Application

please type and return via email by Friday December 30, 2022 SDSQPrinceAndPrincess@gmail.com

| Name: | School/Grade: | |
|----------------|---------------|--|
| Parent's Name: | Phone #: | |
| Email | | |

Address:

Contest Rules and Regulations:

1. Age: Candidate must be in Second through Fifth Grade

2. Residency: Candidate must be a citizen of the United States and a resident of Aberdeen, SD

I hereby certify that I acknowledge the contest regulations set out above and do qualify as to age and residency.

Parent's Signature

We would like to offer you the opportunity to order South Dakota Snow Queen apparel! Shirts can be shipped directly to you, or picked up at Geffdog! Just visit the link below! www.geffdog.com/stores/snowqueen





We are providing this personal consent form to both inform you and to request permission for your photo/image and personally identifiable information to be published on the Official South Dakota Snow Queen Festival Facebook page and website.

As you are aware, there are potential dangers associated with the posting of personal identifiable information on a website or social media website since global access to the internet does not allow us to control who may access such information. These dangers have always existed; however, we as a Festival do want to celebrate you and your accomplishments. The law requires that we ask for you permission to use information about yourself.

Pursuant to law, we will not release any personally identifiable information without prior written consent from you. Personally identifiable information includes, name, photo or image, home town, and location of activities.

If you, as the parent or guardian, wish to rescind this agreement you may do so at any time in writing by sending a letter to the South Dakota Snow Queen Festival Committee and such rescission will take effect upon receipt by said committee.

Check one of the following choices:

_____ I DO NOT GRANT permission for this candidate's photo/image to be published on the Official South Dakota Snow Queen Festival Facebook page and website.

_____ I GRANT permission for this candidate's photo/image and all other personal identifiers listed above to be published on the Official South Dakota Snow Queen Festival Facebook page and website. I hereby release and hold harmless the South Dakota Snow Queen Festival from any reasonable expectation of privacy or confidentiality associated with the images/information specified. I further acknowledge that my participation is voluntary and that I will not receive financial compensation of any type associated with the taking or publication of these photographs. I acknowledge and agree that publications of said photos confer no rights of ownership or royalties whatsoever. I hereby release the South Dakota Snow Queen Festival, its committee members, its ambassadors, and any third party in connection with my participation.

| Candidate's Name (please print) |
|---------------------------------|
|---------------------------------|

Signature of Parent or Guardian_____

Date_